li • s I AEROSPACE
Hl-SHEAR Corporation, USA
a LISI AEROSPACE Company
For the current list of licensed manufacturers, please visit the
LISI AEROSPACE website at:
HTTP:IIWWW. LISI-AEROSPACE. COM/LICENSES
Design Holder CAGE No. 73197
hi-shear corporation

Second dash number indicates maximum grip in 1/16ths.
See Finish note for explanation of code letters.
HOW TO ORDER
EXAMPLE: Pin Part Number
HL 113VAP8-8
- -l 8/16 or 1/2 Maximum Grip Length
- Replaces 8/32 or 1 /4 Nominal Diameter Pin
- Finish Code
Pin Basic Part Number
FINISH: HL 113V()-()
@ ~ HL 113VAP()-()
@
@
@
HL 113VLJ( )-()
HL 113VLV( )-()
HL 113VR( )-()
HL 113VRA( )-()
HL 113VSY( )-()
HL 113VT( )-()
= Cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
= HI-KOTE™ 1 or HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294, and cetyl alcohol lube